PMAM1426860207

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505



		ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICAT	ION CHECKLIST	
Т	HIS CHECKLIST IS MA	ANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR		AND REGULATIONS
Applic	cation Acronyms	WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION	ON LEVEL IN SANTA FE	
	[DHC-Dowr [PC-Po	ndard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration hole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingli ol Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressur [SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection]	ng] [PLC-Pool/Lease Com [OLM-Off-Lease Measure e Maintenance Expansion]	mingling] ment]
[1]	TYPE OF AP [A]	PLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedic NSL NSP SD	[A] -NS cation -CNO EN	p 2009 engy
	Check [B]	One Only for [B] or [C]  Commingling - Storage - Measurement  DHC CTB PLC PC		182 99 4 ell State "A" # "
	[C]	Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhance WFX PMX SWD IP	anced Oil Recovery	30-034-3028
	[D]	Other: Specify		17232
[2]	NOTIFICAT [A]	ION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which A  Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty	Apply, or □ Does Not Apply Interest Owners	17232
	[B]	Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface	ee Owner	
	[C]	Application is One Which Requires Pub	lished Legal Notice	
	[D]	Notification and/or Concurrent Approva U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Li	I by BLM or SLO ands, State Land Office	
	[E]	For all of the above, Proof of Notification	n or Publication is Attached,	and/or,
	[F]	☐ Waivers are Attached		
[3]		CURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION INDICATED ABOVE.	ON REQUIRED TO PROC	CESS THE TYPE
	val is <mark>accurate</mark> a	TION: I hereby certify that the information sulend complete to the best of my knowledge. I also equired information and notifications are submit	so understand that no action	
	Note	Statement must be completed by an individual with m	anagerial and/or supervisory cap	acity.
Ro	obbie A Grigg	Soffie Con Such	Regulatory Compliance	9/23/2014
Print	or Type Name	Signature / D/	Title	Date
			rgrigg@mspartners.com	

e-mail Address

District.1
1625 N. Freuch Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phoue: (\$75) 393-6161 Fax: (\$75) 393-0720
District.II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (\$75) 748-1283 Fax: (\$75) 748-9720
District.III
1000 Rio Berazer Road, Artec. NM 87410
Phone: (\$05) 334-6178 Fax: (\$05) 334-6170
District.IX
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Seate Fe, NM 87505

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		<b>AMENDED</b>	REPOR	Į
--	--	----------------	-------	---

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Phone: (505) 476-3460					,					
		W	ELL LO	CATIO	N AND ACR	EAGE DEDIC	ATION PLA	T		
<sup>1</sup> API Number <sup>7</sup> Pool Code 30-039-30280 97232					T T	BASIN MANCOS				
'Property Code 2464 STATE A			A	* Property Name					*Well Number 77	
OGRID No. 298299 CROSS TII			IMBERS	Operator Name  MBERS ENERGY, LLC					* Elevation 6653*	
					" Surface I	Location				
Uf. or fet no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/\	Vest line	County
G	2	26N	6W	1975   NORTH   1950   E		EAST		RIO ARRIBA		
			" Bo	ttom Ho	e Location If	Different Fron	n Surface			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Let Idn	Feet from the	Narth/South line	Feet from the	East/West line		County
12 Dedicated Acre	s <sup>13</sup> Joint o	LIEUR , C	onsolidation (	Code 15 Or	der No.					
160		[								

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

"			"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
			I hereby certify that the information constitued herein is true and complete
			so the best of up knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
			Owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
	ò		the proposed buttom hole location or has a right to drill this well ut this
	1975		location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a winwed or working
	[		interest, or in a valuatory pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
			order hamiologic entered by the divisible.
			Nathi & May 9/20/14
LAT 25 54820N (NAD 07)			Signature Date
LAT. 36.51832N (NAD 27) LONG. 107.43397W (NAD 27)			ROBBIE A GRIGG
20110. 101.40031 11 (1110 21)	<b> </b> •		Printed Name
		1950'	1
			rgrigg@mspartners.com
			E-mail Address
	•		"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
			I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
			plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
			made by me or under my supervision, and that the
		1	same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
			6/7/2007
			Date of Survey
			Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
1			
1			DOY A BUOL SSS4
			ROY A BUSH 8894
			Certificate Number

Shut In Casing Pressure	1300	1150	265
Surf Temp (°F)	60	60	60
ВНТ	149	177	189
Static BHP	1,514	1,382	315
Fracture Parting Pressure	2,770	4,376	4,374

In the State A #77 no pressures from any of the commingled zones will exceed the parting pressure of any other zone.

NSP (Non-Substandard Proration) Unit:
Requesting a change from 320 acre to 160 acre Proration Unit due to the fact that the NE ¼ is dedicated to the Basin Mancos Pool and the remainder of the Section is dedicated to the S Blanco Tocito Pool.

Pickle, Inc. PO Box 16163 Beverly Hills, California 90209

RE:

Request to Downhole Commingle

State A #77

Location: G-2 T26N R6W

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Attn: Michael D Mackel,

Please let this letter serve as notice that Cross Timbers Energy, LLC has applied for approval from the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division and New Mexico State Land Office to downhole commingle the Basin Mancos and Blanco-Mesaverde production with the existing Basin Dakota in the State A #77 well located in Sec G-2 T26N R6W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

CTE has filed for a NSP (Non-Standard Proration Unit), changing the dedication requirements from a 320 acre to 160 acre proration unit, due to the fact that only the NE ¼ of the Section can be dedicated to the Basin Mancos Pool. The remainder of the Section is already dedicated to the S Blanco Tocito Pool.

Please find the attached copy of the C107 (DHC request) filed to the NMOCD and NMSLO, along with the allocation breakdown and letter naming Pickle, Inc. as a working interest owner in the above mentioned well.

Sincerely,

Robbie A Grigg Regulatory Compliance

### September 26, 2014

#### Posts Comments

#### Certified Mail Labels Online Print USPS Postage

Track and print USPS Certified Mail Labels online with Postage

- Home
- Address Letters»
- Reports»
- Management»
- Help
- Logout
- Follow us on Twitter
- Hello, Connie
- Balance: 244.10

You are here: Home / NEW USPS Tracking & Reports

# **NEW USPS Tracking & Reports**

de		
	Download	nto Cl

Date	Name	Company	City	State	Delivery Status	Certified Mail #	
9/26/2014	Michael D. Mackel / State A77	Pickle, Inc.	Beverly Hils	CA		9407110200883360557379	Details
9/23/2014	Michael D. Mackel / State A77	Pickle, Inc.	Beverly Hills	CA		9414810200882330593347	Details

Records 1-2 of 2

#### Return to top of page

Copyright © 2014 www.CertifiedMailLabels.com All rights reserved. USPS Certified Mail is a Trademark of the United States Postal Service USPS.



#### Ray Powell, M.S., D.V.M. COMMISSIONER

## State of New Mexico Commissioner of Public Lands

310 OLD SANTA FE TRAIL P.O. BOX 1148 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-1148

#### COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE

Phone (505) 827-5760 Fax (505) 827-5766 www.nmstatelands.org

September 23, 2014

Cross Timbers Energy, LLC 400 West Seventh Street Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Attn:

Robbie A Grigg

Re:

Downhole Commingling Application

State A 77 API #30-039-30280

Section 2-26N-6W

Blanco Mesaverde Pool (72319), Basin Mancos Pool (97232), and Basin Dakota Pool (71599)

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Robbie A Grigg:

Thank you for your application to downhole commingle the Blanco Mesaverde Pool (72319), Basin Mancos Pool (97232), and Basin Dakota Pool (71599) from the referenced well, in Rio Arriba County New Mexico.

Since it appears that all the New Mexico Oil Conservation's (OCD) rules and regulations have been complied with, and there will be no loss of revenue to the State of New Mexico as a result of your proposed operation, your application is approved. Any deviation from the substance of your application will be cause for rescinding our approval, and approval is subject to like approval by the OCD.

Please submit a filing fee in the amount of \$30.00.

If you have any questions or if we may be of further help, please contact Pete Martinez at (505) 827-5791.

Very truly yours,

RAY POWELL, M.S., D.V.M.

COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS will

BY:

TERRY WARNELL, Director Oil, Gas and Minerals Division

RP/TW/sk Enclosure

xc: Reader File **OCD-Daniel Sanchez**